Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 052
e Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider Requested Committed

Applicant (BEN) State FRN SLD Explanation T Amount

(SPIN)
MR1:Approved as

1 Accord Technologies Berrien County submitted. MR1:The
LLC. (143051019) 918, School District GA 2499034594 IC Funded applicant did not $285,978.25 $285,978.25
’ (127493) submit any RAL
correctio...
A&A MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
TECHNOLOGIES New Hope Sda .
INTERNATIONAL LLC ~ School (17029238) FL 2499011213 BM Funded CEP Selection for BEN $1,700.00 $0.00
17029238 New Hope
(143030232)
SD...
MR1:The Type of
Advanced Networks of Gonzales Indep Product for FRN Line
School District TX 2499018377 IC  Funded Item 2499018377.003 $167,530.84 $167,530.84
Texas (143036711) e
(141708) was modified from
Switc...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The

ApplianSys LLC Diocese Of Sioux Not . :

(143048280) Falls (233286) SD 2499036549 BM Funded apphqant did not $2,647.50 $0.00
submit any RAL
correctio...
MR1:FRN Line Item #

Aureon 2499041322.001 was

N Orchard Place
Communications, L.L.C School (58974) IA 2499041322 IA Funded for both MPLS and $52,423.79 $52,423.79
(143034322) Access Point and was

sp...



Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Ayacht Technology
Solutions, LLC
(143037191)

Cache Valley Electric

(143026138)

Chickasaw Telecom,

Inc. (143028698)

CIO Now LLC
(143036438)

CIO Now LLC
(143036438)

Comecast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Notre Dame
Academy (1490)

Salt Lake City
Public Library
System (142822)

Oklahoma City-
Metropolitan
Library System
(139827)

Phoenix Hebrew
Academy (97058)

Phoenix Hebrew
Academy (97058)

The Catholic Bishop

Of Chicago
(17000574)

Winnacunnet Coop
School Dist
(121271)

MA

UT

OK

AZ

AZ

IL

NH

2499050264

2499054524

2499048736

2499056564

2499056529

2499029794

2499059329

IC

IC

IC

BM

IC

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$73,822.86 to
$37,649.66 ...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499054524.003 was
modifie...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2499048736.005 was
modified from Module
t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499056529.003 was
modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The NSLP for
BEN 121271 -
WINNACUNNET COOP
SCHOOL DIST was
increased fro...

Amount

$29,529.14

$210,628.57

$196,743.60

$1,512.00

$3,569.25

$4,650.00

$1,463.52

Amount

$0.00

$210,628.57

$196,743.60

$1,512.00

$3,569.25

$0.00

$1,463.52




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested Committed

(SPIN)
Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

ECI Investment Group
Inc (143049688)

Extreme Networks
(143004393)

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Howard Technology
Solutions (143022153)

Insight Public Sector
Inc (143030052)

Pals Plus (151702)

Vista Real Charter
High School
(16050673)

Enfield School
District (122307)

Gompers
Preparatory
Academy
(17024241)

Oro Grande Elem
School Dist
(143725)

Salem Public
School District
(139638)

City Of Mcallen
(16077197)

NJ

CA

CT

CA

CA

AR

2499053782

2499025890

2499026258

2499032771

2499056216

2499049801

2499050446

IC

IC

BM

IC

IC

BM

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

DR1:A contract for a
new service was signed
or entered into prior to
the expirat...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN 16038552
ENFIEL...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$125,634.19 to
$108,919.8...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$1,036,375.22 to
$952,164...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||[MR2:The
Model for FRN Line I...

Amount Amount

$1,248.50 $0.00
$291.10 $291.10
$26,878.03 $0.00
$89,704.25 $89,704.25
$492,541.70  $492,541.70
$12,751.20 $0.00
$401,072.56  $401,072.56




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

martin underground
construction inc.
(143049804)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Northeast Rural
Services, Inc.
(143016556)

Ormsby's Computer
Systems, Inc.
(143006474)

Lee'S Summit
School Dist R 7
(137123)

Salem Township
Library (57523)

St Mary'S
Assumption School
(56984)

St Mary'S
Assumption School
(56984)

St Mary'S
Assumption School
(56984)

Zion School District
28 (140425)

Central Vermont
Supervisory Union
#68 (17016608)

MO

MI

MI

MI

MI

OK

2499048773

2499000562

2499050622

2499050669

2499050723

2499010771

2499043833

IA

IC

IC

IC

BM

BM

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1: The FRN was
modified from
$348,220.32 to
$29,018.36 to agree
with the appli...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1: The

discount percentage of

this FCC Form 471 ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1: The

discount percentage of

this FCC Form 471 ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1: The

discount percentage of

this FCC Form 471 ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$137,138.16

$1,180.79

$9,349.62

$1,187.98

$3,5641.31

$346.87

$816.00

Amount

$137,138.16

$1,180.79

$9,349.62

$1,187.98

$3,541.31

$0.00

$816.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Ormsby's Computer
Systems, Inc.
(143006474)

Ormsby's Computer
Systems, Inc.
(143006474)

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

Synergy Global
Solutions, Inc
(143006211)

Vero Fiber Networks
(143050324)

Visp Group, LLC
(143035042)

Central Vermont
Supervisory Union
#68 (17016608)

Central Vermont
Supervisory Union
#68 (17016608)

Mount Olive
Christian School
(81305)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384)

Traders Point
Christian Schools
Inc. Fka Traders
Point Christian
High School
(17001911)

Amerischools
Academy - Yuma
South (221073)

VT

VT

NY

IN

AZ

2499043820

2499043315

2499047792

2499053293

2499027783

2499038430

IC

IC

IC

IC

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$$10000.00 to
$$5000.00 t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1: The amount of
the funding request
was reduced from
$26,061 to $24,261
based...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2499053293.003
was modified from
Modul...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$19,997.82 to
$19,946.50 ...

Amount

$4,000.00

$6,004.00

$13,030.50

$96,750.08

$6,255.41

$15,998.26

Amount

$4,000.00

$6,004.00

$0.00

$96,750.08

$6,255.41

$0.00
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