Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 052
- Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
1 Accord Technologies, LLC. (143051019)	Berrien County School District (127493)	GA	2499034594	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$285,978.25	\$285,978.25
A & A TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LLC (143030232)	New Hope Sda School (17029238)	FL	2499011213	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Selection for BEN 17029238 New Hope SD	\$1,700.00	\$0.00
Advanced Networks of Texas (143036711)	Gonzales Indep School District (141708)	TX	2499018377	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2499018377.003 was modified from Switc	\$167,530.84	\$167,530.84
ApplianSys LLC (143048280)	Diocese Of Sioux Falls (233286)	SD	2499036549	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,647.50	\$0.00
Aureon Communications, L.L.C (143034322)	Orchard Place School (58974)	IA	2499041322	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 2499041322.001 was for both MPLS and Access Point and was sp	\$52,423.79	\$52,423.79

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Ayacht Technology Solutions, LLC (143037191)	Notre Dame Academy (1490)	MA	2499050264	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$73,822.86 to \$37,649.66	\$29,529.14	\$0.00
Cache Valley Electric (143026138)	Salt Lake City Public Library System (142822)	UT	2499054524	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499054524.003 was modifie	\$210,628.57	\$210,628.57
Chickasaw Telecom, Inc. (143028698)	Oklahoma City- Metropolitan Library System (139827)	OK	2499048736	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2499048736.005 was modified from Module t	\$196,743.60	\$196,743.60
CIO Now LLC (143036438)	Phoenix Hebrew Academy (97058)	AZ	2499056564	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$1,512.00	\$1,512.00
CIO Now LLC (143036438)	Phoenix Hebrew Academy (97058)	AZ	2499056529	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499056529.003 was modifie	\$3,569.25	\$3,569.25
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2499029794	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,650.00	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Winnacunnet Coop School Dist (121271)	NH	2499059329	IA	Funded	MR1:The NSLP for BEN 121271 - WINNACUNNET COOP SCHOOL DIST was increased fro	\$1,463.52	\$1,463.52

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Core BTS, Inc. (143030838)	Pals Plus (151702)	NJ	2499053782	IC	Not Funded	DR1:A contract for a new service was signed or entered into prior to the expirat	\$1,248.50	\$0.00
ECI Investment Group Inc (143049688)	Vista Real Charter High School (16050673)	CA	2499025890	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$291.10	\$291.10
Extreme Networks (143004393)	Enfield School District (122307)	СТ	2499026258	BM	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The attribute sub-type for BEN 16038552 ENFIEL	\$26,878.03	\$0.00
GIGAKOM (143027209)	Gompers Preparatory Academy (17024241)	CA	2499032771	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$125,634.19 to \$108,919.8	\$89,704.25	\$89,704.25
GIGAKOM (143027209)	Oro Grande Elem School Dist (143725)	CA	2499056216	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$1,036,375.22 to \$952,164	\$492,541.70	\$492,541.70
Howard Technology Solutions (143022153)	Salem Public School District (139638)	AR	2499049801	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$12,751.20	\$0.00
Insight Public Sector Inc (143030052)	City Of Mcallen (16077197)	TX	2499050446	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Model for FRN Line I	\$401,072.56	\$401,072.56

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
martin underground construction inc. (143049804)	Lee'S Summit School Dist R 7 (137123)	МО	2499048773	IA	Funded	MR1: The FRN was modified from \$348,220.32 to \$29,018.36 to agree with the appli	\$137,138.16	\$137,138.16
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Salem Township Library (57523)	MI	2499000562	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,180.79	\$1,180.79
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	St Mary'S Assumption School (56984)	MI	2499050622	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1: The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471	\$9,349.62	\$9,349.62
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	St Mary'S Assumption School (56984)	MI	2499050669	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1: The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471	\$1,187.98	\$1,187.98
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	St Mary'S Assumption School (56984)	MI	2499050723	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1: The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471	\$3,541.31	\$3,541.31
Northeast Rural Services, Inc. (143016556)	Zion School District 28 (140425)	OK	2499010771	BM	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$346.87	\$0.00
Ormsby's Computer Systems, Inc. (143006474)	Central Vermont Supervisory Union #68 (17016608)	VT	2499043833	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$816.00	\$816.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Ormsby's Computer Systems, Inc. (143006474)	Central Vermont Supervisory Union #68 (17016608)	VT	2499043820	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$\$10000.00 to \$\$5000.00 t	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Ormsby's Computer Systems, Inc. (143006474)	Central Vermont Supervisory Union #68 (17016608)	VT	2499043315	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,004.00	\$6,004.00
SKYRIDER COMMUNICATIONS LLC (143031192)	Mount Olive Christian School (81305)	LA	2499047792	IC	Not Funded	MR1: The amount of the funding request was reduced from \$26,061 to \$24,261 based	\$13,030.50	\$0.00
Synergy Global Solutions, Inc (143006211)	Erie 1 Boces (149384)	NY	2499053293	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2499053293.003 was modified from Modul	\$96,750.08	\$96,750.08
Vero Fiber Networks (143050324)	Traders Point Christian Schools Inc. Fka Traders Point Christian High School (17001911)	IN	2499027783	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,255.41	\$6,255.41
Visp Group, LLC (143035042)	Amerischools Academy - Yuma South (221073)	AZ	2499038430	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$19,997.82 to \$19,946.50	\$15,998.26	\$0.00



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Friday, May 16th, 2025 at 01:58 PM CDT